Minimum width of side yard: six (6) feet for two (2) stories; ten (10) feet for three (3) 
stories. 

3. Minimum depth of rear yard: twenty-five (25) feet. 

4. Minimum Lot Area: 

a. Single-family dwelling: six thousand (6,000) square feet. 

b. Two-family dwelling: twelve thousand (12,000) square feet. 

c. Multiple-family dwelling: twelve thousand (12,000) square feet plus three 
thousand (3,000) square feet for each unit in excess of four (4). 

5. Gasoline pumps and pump islands may occupy the required yards; provided, however, 
that they are not less than fifteen (15) feet from street lines and not less than fifty (50)